

## **FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**

PATRICK "PAT" LABAT FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF

185 CENTRAL AVENUE, S. W. 9<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303 (404) 612-5100

WWW.FCSOGA.ORG

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**January 18, 2023** 

## **Contact Information:**

Candace Finethy
Media Relations Coordinator
404-612-8779 office
470-240-7231 mobile
Candace.Finethy@fultoncountyga.gov

## Fulton County Sheriff's Office Hosting Panel Addressing Human Trafficking

**Atlanta, GA** – The Fulton County Sheriff's Office is marking Human Trafficking Awareness Month by hosting a human trafficking awareness panel. Joined by top state investigators and officials working to fight human trafficking, the Fulton County Sheriff's Office will hold important talks on combatting this modern-day slavery practice, impacting hundreds of thousands of people around the country each year.

**What:** Human Trafficking Awareness Panel

When: Wednesday, January 18, 2023

6:00 p.m.

**Where:** John Lewis Invictus Academy

1890 Donald Lee Hollowell Pkwy

Atlanta, GA 30318

Among those taking part in the event: Fulton County Sheriff's Office, FBI Human Trafficking Taskforce, Fulton County District Attorney's Office Human Trafficking Unit, Straight Street Life Center, Inc., Atlanta Police Department Special Victim's Unit, Sex Trafficking Survivor. The panel will be moderated by Jennifer Swain, Executive Director of YouthSpark.

**ABOUT THE FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**: The mission of the Fulton County Sheriff's Office is Service; through laser-focused efforts to protect the citizens of Fulton County with coordinated law enforcement operations, special strategic teams, and community outreach methods. The Sheriff's Office is constitutionally responsible for the security of all courtrooms, executing arrest warrants, and serving civil papers. In addition, the Sheriff's Office is responsible for the administration and operation of the Fulton County Jail.

###